## Frances G. Darnell

( - 16 Aug 1944)

**Darnall, Frances G.** On Wednesday, August 16, 1944, at Sibley Memorial Hospital, Frances G. Darnall, beloved wife of the late James A. Darnall, mother of George E. Darnall and Mrs. Sadie D. Wood. Funeral from Harry M. Padgett's funeral home, 131 11th st. s.e., on Saturday, August 19, at 11 a.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, August 18, 1944, p. A4

## Mrs. Frances Darnall Rites Will Be Held Tomorrow

Funeral services for Mrs. Frances G. Darnall, 74, of 736 Thirteenth street S.E., who died Wednesday at Sibley Hospital after a long illness, will be held at 11 a.m. tomorrow at Padgett's funeral home. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

A native of Washington, Mrs. Darnall was the mother of Detective Sergt. George E. Darnall and grandmother of Pvt. Richard E. Darnall of No. 11 precinct. She was a member of the Daughters of America and Waugh Methodist Church. Her husband, James A. Darnall, a post office employe died in 1903.

Other survivors include a daughter, Mrs. Sadie B. Wood, Washington; two granddaghters, Mrs. Doris Goodman and Mrs. Audrey Bon, both of Washington, and another grandson, Sergt. Kenneth D. Wood, AAF, recently returned to this country from overseas duty.